
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0263 Name: SRTS Amendment #4

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/8/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/11/2015 6/11/2015

Title: Approval of Amendment 4 to the Safe Routes to Schools grant

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SRTS Amendment 4

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council6/11/2015 1 Pass

Approval of Amendment 4 to the Safe Routes to Schools grant

SUMMARY:
Due to the progress being made on getting the sidewalk project out to bid for construction, Contract
Amendment 4 has been received from the State to extend the project to August 19, 2016. What we
believe is the last approval required from TDOT, we expect to get a Notice to Proceed very soon to
advertise the bid.
BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve Amendment 4.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

